NOTICE OF INTENTION OF NEW LENOX COMMUNITY PARK DISTRICT WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS TO ISSUE GENERAL OBLIGATION PARK BONDS (ALTERNATE REVENUE SOURCE)

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that on the 17th day of May, 2023, the Board of Park Commissioners of the New Lenox Community Park District, Will County, Illinois, will hold a public hearing at 6:00 p.m. The hearing will be held at the Board Room, Village of New Lenox Hall, 1 Veterans Parkway, New Lenox, Illinois 60451. The purpose of the hearing will be to receive public comments on the proposal to sell general obligation park bonds (alternate revenue source) in the amount of \$2,200,000 for the purpose of paying the costs of the payment of land condemned or purchased for parks, for the building, maintaining, improving and protecting of the same and for the expenses incident thereto, including, among others, the construction and equipping of a driving range at the golf course of the District.

By order of the Board of Park Commissioners of the New Lenox Community Park District, Will County, Illinois.

DATED this 8th day of May, 2023.

s/ Dale Larson

Secretary, Board of Park Commissioners New Lenox Community Park District, Will County, Illinois